

13. GUIDELINES HOW TO GRANT HONORARY MEMBERSHIP

International Honorary Member

- After suggestion by the ACI Board and/or the National Board of a member country, for an International Board member who has shown exceptional loyalty and dedication for ACI.
- The decision to grant International Honorary Membership will be made in agreement with all the National Presidents.
- The decision will be made by email, before the ACI AGM at which the International Honorary membership shall be granted.
- The International Honorary Member will be offered a certificate / award at the cost of ACI.
- The ACI Honorary Members will be mentioned as such in the International Directory

National Honorary Membership:

- After suggestion by the National board or by a Club Board of that country, for a National Board member who has shown exceptional loyalty and dedication for the Agora Club of her country.
- The decision to grant National Honorary Membership will be made in agreement with the local club presidents of that country.
- The decision will be made by email, before the National AGM at which the National Honorary membership shall be granted.
- The National Honorary Member will be offered a certificate / award at the cost of the AC Country
- The Honorary Members will be mentioned as such in the National Directory

Club Honorary Membership:

- After suggestion by the club members, for a member who has shown exceptional loyalty and dedication for her Club.
- The decision to grant Club Honorary Membership will be made in agreement with the club members
- The decision will be made by email, before the Club AGM (May, June) at which the Club Honorary membership shall be granted.
- The Club Honorary Member will be offered an award at the cost of the club
- The Honorary Members will be mentioned as such in the National Directory